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Company, its successors and assigns, to construet, operate and maintain during its corporate life, its lines for

electric light and power, including the necessary towers, fixtures, wires and equipment, and mcludmg also
the right to trim any trees along said lines, so as to keep the wires clear by at least. el 1% )

feet, upon, over and across. A property located in. / ton. A Herr. W

Countyof State of Michigan, and descnbcd-"aslf:;l:ws '"]Z“::L{'P @ojm
ot f/a(o Ww-w(/y)‘?’%%( =J m%f _o

ffdz.... Ic.d(;..&-u.(] MAML WAKM@MMM

AA‘T e route of the lmez-, shall be asgollows )én. MW m( MM

The Company shall reimburse...xa¢ . .... for all damage to growing crops, buildings or fences,

caused by its men and teams and trucks in entering said property for the purposes set forth herein,
In addition to the above consideration, the Company shall pay. —+~v... ... thesumo ”’)M

‘—‘ov—g o /017 %«c(’fff J.9,l4m- M .Pedimee for each tower on said land, the same to be paid before any
t

owers are erected.
(Signed).... / /L&?/

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

STATE OF MICHIGAN, )

8.5,

County of 4 d
On this.......... / 5/ SR .day of 777 O O Vb o 3 |1 M

before me, the undersigned, a notary public in d.l'ld for Zld county, personal!y appeared W.?Zaﬁ.w

known to me to be the person =x....who executed the foregomg instrument,- Pd acknowledged the same to be »

free act and deed.
; ; Notary Public Wﬂunty, Michigan,

.‘?

My commission expires
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PARTIAL RELEASE OF RIGHT OF WAY

THIS INDENTURE, made this zd day of acel ., 1987, between
T

DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a Michigan corporation, of 2000 Second

e, Detroit, Michigan 48226, hereinafter referred to as "EDISON",

McQUADE, O'BRIEN DEVELOPIEST COMPANY, a Michigan corporation, of

51760 Grand River Avenue, Wixom, iMichigan 48096, hereinafter reiferred to

@ - o, A#36 REG/DEEDS FAIL

0001 APR.15'87 12:57FM
W TTNESSETH: 512MX 200

WHIREAS, on May 18, 1923 fred J. Navier and Zcitn 4. Uswniar,

granted Lo rwD.SON ~ Right of ™av for the purpose of constiructing,

opzrating and maintaining its lines [for the transmission anc¢ distri-

bution of electricity and Company comaunication facilities over, upon

ana across premises in the Townships of Lyon and Novi, QOaxklana County,

Michigan, described as:

Wi ch

County Rewc~ds: and,

9

ToWNS

'Ryl

The North 40 acres of the East S0 acres of the Southeast /4 of
Szction 12. lying South of Grand River Road in Lyon Townshio.

~Atrsv LY acres in the Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest /4 nf Section

7 in Novi Townsnip and bounded as follows: ol wne Norin oy the
sast and West 1/4 line of Section 7, on the mast by lands of
Szyankarek, o the Soukbh by Grand River Road, and on the West by
the, vWest line of Seaction 7.

Qﬁ)lZ 07 301@§M

Richt of wav is Tecorced in Liber 5, Paces 53 and 54

001

, Oaklanad

fomHoAn, Cshest du-porsr.s to hove Litle Lo certain premises in the

ips of Lyon and Novi. Oakland County, dichigan, described as:

Part of <tne Southwest 1/4 of Section 7, Town J North, Range 8
Ffast, Novli Townshlp, ciLy¥ OI Wixom, »edginning at the Etast 1/4
corner 8T Section 12 of said Lvon Township; <thence along the
Township line beiwszen Novi ana Lryon Townships North 03°13'45"
dest, 629.19 feet to the Southerly right of way line of Interstate
nighway I-96, being a point on a curve concave to the left having
a2 radius of 17,338.69 feet and _a central angle of 01°57'453"

thence along said curve to the left an arc distance of 593.91
feet, whose long chord bpears South 73°0L'17" kast 583.88 feet;
thence continuing elong sai Soucherly right of way South

74°00'10" East, 389.83 feet; thence 3south 03°1s'45" East, 214.50
feet to the East anc West 1/4 line of sald Section 7; thence along
=3id 1/4 1line North 87°21'31" East, 92.72 1fest; thence Soulh

03°22'30' LCast, 992.68% feet to the centerline of Grand Hsiver
SEERHI N RANE peovae Co SRR T Seiluldirins Lol
73““7'57' Wast, 638.97 fe2et to a point of curvesture of a curve
concave to the 1°“*, naving a radius of 85,943.67 feet ancg a
~ast,al mheala AF AneT R T s ; et iatake '_"lr-\'.ﬂ'- R L e Y e N
arc ceistence of 343.7% reet, wu0sa long  zhost bears  Morna

TZe24'30" Westb 343,792 ieexr; Lnence Nosth JJ °27'44" Hast., 1L,3.%4
Izeys; <Thenco Norlsa 73Ze25'21M Ncwt, 135,22 =fzet Lo a point on The
ey Taine of sald Secltlion 7 “hence along sald Section line HNorth
03°03'42" v =2ct, 377.05 feel Lo Tne Point of 3decinning. Containinc
26.5892 acres of land. Subject to the rights of the public over
Grand Hiver Avenue, and to other easenents and rectrictions of
record, if any.

S

-oft xva 46 iudbid aEtdedRs

o0
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WHEREAS, OWNER has reguested that EDISON partially release the

above mentioned Right of Way as iiL applies to the above described

premises.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar ($1.00)

and other valuable considerations receipt of whicn 1is hereb acknow-
1] Iy

and subject to the conditions

ledged, EDISON does by these presents

and abandon unto OWNER, its

hereinafter stated, release, quit claim,

successors and assigns, all of the rights acquired by ELISON over land

s atated uader L2 alo- o-—

Lo which OWLS nusgoris <o have L9 CZie,
mentioned right of way grant except as it may pertain to a slrip of

land, ninety (90) feet wide, the centerline of which is described as:

Across the South 1/2 of Section 12; Town 1 North, Range 7 East,
Lyon Township; and across the Southwest 1/4 of Section 7, Town 1

North, Range 8 Easl, City of Wixom (Novi Township}, ©Oakland
described by its centerline as: Beginning at a point on

County,
the South 1line of Section 12 (12 Mile Road), distant South
. 87°14'09" West, 102.00 feet from the South 1/4 corner of said
Section 12; thence North 52°31'59" East, 465.70 feet to a point;
2825.28 feet to a point; thence North

thence North 51°37'39" East,
Easi to a point on the East line of Section 12 (Napier

Road), being also the West line of Section 7, Novi Township,
2028.75 feet Northerly from the Southeast corner of Section 12;
thence continuing North 52°17'09" East, 342.50 feet to a point;
thence North 54°30'59" East to a point on the East and West 1/4
line of said¢ Section 7, 1059.79 feet easterly from the West 1/4

corner of sSection 7.

52°17'09"

and conditions c¢ontained in the

] Notwithstanding the terms

aforementioned Right of Way Grant, this partial release is granted to,

and receipl therceof is acknowledged by OWNER upon the express condition

that EDISON shall have the right to maintain, operate, repair, relocate,

reconstruct, and reconductor its lines within said excepted portion and

that no buildings or structures shall be placed with the premises which
are excepted from this release, being that portion as described above,

without the prior written consent of EDISON. Furthermore, EDISONWN, shall

have the right to trim or cut down any trees within said strip of iand,

which it deems could fall into its lines or interfere with the operation

and maintenance Lhnereof.

2. EDISON shall also have the right to trim or cut down any trees

situated within a strip of land thirty (30) feet wide, on each side of
said strip of land ninety (90) fcet wide, which, in its opinion may
of its lines and towers

interfere with thc maintenance and operation

constructed or to be constructed within said ninety (90) foot wide

ceasement.

OR V4 4o LHITY qEayonan
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Subject to the conditions herein contained in all respects,
the aforementioned Right of Way Grant

except

0 the extenl herzoy released,

shall and does remain in full force and effect

s

dated May 18, 1923,

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have causced these presents

IN

to b= executed on the day and year first above written
THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

In the Presence of:
- )} "
® \J%a,om_) quéf,éz%u By: 4T HRT L/
SALEON R. R Tewksbury, Dieclor, heal Esile and Hights of Way

1\"!?:-51
/.,
safrcy, A.aal.att- <R ¥

‘.A..w... ] La }J.,,-_l\u._'ll..

a7 x/ﬂ/ e By :
Elaine !l Codl &
DEVELOPI-ENT COMPANY

O'RRTENM

Janet A. Scullen
, nAOADE,

Cheri L. DesJardins )
e s
7/71[{4: “ /{/JLZL‘-" /‘{'{/,

Kathleen Donahoe

STATE OF MICHILIGAN
) SS

. COUNTY OF WAYNE }
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23rdday

Director-PE&RS; Elaine M. Codfrey, Asst. Sec.
or1 bechalf of said

by R.R. Tewksbury,
a Michigan corporation,

of  March , 1987,
DETROTT EDISON COMPANY,

of THE
corpgoration.
&
///wagiL _____ B
NOot; ACamd Counny T Q
ity" Conmission expices: 7-31-89 ]
Acting in Wayne County — E
=
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) 2
. ==
) S8 -3
COUNTY OF OAKLAND ) =
) a6
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ;24 day &
by Kenneth J. McQuade, President =
Michigan c¢orporaticon, on

of IRk e K, 1987,
of McQUADE, QO'BRIEN DEVELOPMENT

behalf of said corporation.

COMPANY, a

:2if4ﬁ£2é JC2 745;CA1

Notdry PUbllC Ei e ik County
My Commission explres /’/ﬁ
KATHLEFM A, PAPT—'

Natary Pubiic, Ooicmng County, 1]

My Commucsion Expiies 82410, 7.533

ed by James . BHSKH—L.DFF
{eﬁffMH " 2000 >vd jve
o ' 2
Fomas Phege, Do¥rot, ME Hiz2b

2000 224 fye _
Dedvort, ME \481“0

L /7
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Delroit
Edison

Date: December 19, 1988

To: S. L. Selonke

From: J. D. McDonald K:an

Subject: Project No. NO 6998 - Parking lease - S.E

. % of Section 7,
City of Wixom, Qakland County

The Oakland Division has no objections to the request of Paul King to
use the area described in R/W No. 4793 for parking purposes, provided

Detroit Edison is not held responsible for damage to parkiné area created
by our line maintenance and construction.

The Transmission & Civil Engineering group, Energy Delivery, should
be contactedfor their recommendations.

JDM/vkc

Attachments

APPROVED:

—
.‘ -

au?lce L. Vermetlen
Manager - Oakland Division

-ON A¥m 40 JHL1Y TRV )

7



REAL ESTATE AND RIGHTS OF WAY

FROJECT NO NO&Y92

.%TE: 11/23/8%
TO: SUPERVISING ENGINEER-TRANSMISSION & CIVIL ENGINEERING
SUPERINTEMDENT-OVERHEAD TRANSMISSION

FROM: S.L. SELONKE )gg

SUBJECT: FERMIT ON AN EDISON R/W OR EASEMENT
IN THE SW QUARTER OF SECTION 7 »
WIXOM TOWNSHIF, OAEKLAND COUNTY

ATTACHED FOR YOUR INFORMATION IS A DOCUMENT REGUESTING

RKING
OR THE ABOVE-MEMTIONEL' PROFERTY.

FLEASE REVIEW AND ATTACH YOUR COMMENTS OR RECOMMENDATIONS,
CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING, SIGN AND RETURN TO

IF ANY.
D. BARKLEY BY .

XX THE DOCUMENT DRAWN UF FOR THIS REGQUEST IS ACCEFTARLE.

THE DOCUMENT IS ACCEFTABLE FROVIDED THE ATTACHED LIST OF
STIFULATIONS IS INCORPORATED INTO THE AGREEMENT.

THIS REQUEST AND/OR DOCUMENT IS UNACCEFTAEBLE PER THE
ATTACHED COMMENTS.

December 19, 1988

DATE:

SIGNET::
SUFPERRVISING ENGINEER,
SUBSTATION PROJECTS

ATTACHMENT (8)

ON IVK 30 rp
gé/,/ £ 30 TpnTy IT3TH00aY



Delroit

Edison

REAL ESTATE AND RIGHTS OF WAY

Project No. TF 0446

Survey Drawing No. SE1228-2

Date: March 27, 1987

To: Vicki Sulliwvan
Records Center

From: Sharon Selonke_gg

Subject: Partial of Right of Way No. 4793

Attéched are papers related to the Partial Release of
Right of Way granted to McQuade, O'Brien Development
Company, whose address is 51760 Grand River Avenue, Wixon,

Michigan 48096, on March 4, 1987.

The property is located in the SE 1/4 of Section 12 of
Lyon Township and in the NW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section
7, Novi Township, Oakland County, Michigan.

A document preparation fee of $200.00 was forwarded to
Cash Management on December 19, 1986 to be credited to

Work Order 821AD640.,
An easement of 90 feet wide was retained.

Please incorporate these papers into Records Center File
No. 4793.

Approved:

Bailva frmf%m
Barbara Mention-Fulton
Supervisor, Real Estate Services

s$5/11m

attachments

cc: D, Barkley
G. W. Flowerday
R. A. Gloger
A. L. Heitsch
J. Howe

"ON AVM Jd0 IESIY ettt okl ]

SOLY
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Qctober 21, 1988

Detroit Edison

Mr. Jim Piana

Room 437 G.O.

2000 2nd Ave

Detroit, Michigan 48226

Dear Mr. Piana,

About a year ago I purchased the land on Grand River in Wixom as
described on the enclosed paper. Recently I spoke to Rick Gloger
in your leasing department about the possiblility of leasing the
90' wide easement owned by Detroit Edison which is on the north

side of Parcel *"B-1" as indicated. My intentional usage for this

property would be a possible parking area.

I would appreciate a response as to the cost of a lease, length of

lease, etc.

My survey of the land location is enclosed.

Thankyou. \%/‘/VZQ/ : /71. 5/

Paul King

Home Phone: 313 349 7095
Business Phone: 313 349 4636

1+

uuu.}:'j.-b

e e
1T X
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Page Two

In the event any suit or other proceedings, for any claim,
loss, damage, cost, charge or expense covered by your
foregoing indemnity should be brought against Edison or any
of its officers, agents or employes, you hereby covenant and
agree to assume the defense thereof and defend the same at
your own expense and to pay any and all costs, charges,
attorney's fees, and other expenses, and any and all
judgements that may be incurred by, or obtained against
Edison or any of its officers, agents, or employes in such
suits or other proceedings. 1In the event of any judgement or
other lien being placed upon the property of Edison in such
suits or other proceedings, you shall at once cause the same
to be dissolved and discharged by giving bond or otherwise,

It is understood and agreed that you, your agents, employes
and/or contractors, equipment and vehicles shall maintain a
clearance of fifteen (15) feet from all conductors and
towers in this area. ©No mounding of dirt or change in
elevation is permitted which would decrease the clearance of
the existing transmission lines,

It is understood and agreed that this permit is granted to
you on the condition that you use the above described
premises in accordance with any rules and ordinances of any
governmental agency having jurisdiction thereof,

No warranty of title is made with regard to the land which is
the subject of this permit.

It is understood and agreed that this permit to encroach
shall terminate upon the occurrence of the following:

a. vViolation of the terms and conditions as set forth
hereinabove.

b. Abandonment of the use for six months or more,
c. Upon change in ownership of the property, the new owner

shall request permission from Edison to continue said
encroachment,

—"OR AVA J0 IHOIN QAQEOOER
2:;/%47



Detroit
Edison

REAL ESTATE AND RIGHTS OF WAY

Project No. NO 6998
Property Name: R/W 4793

Date: January 25, 1989

To: Vicki Sullivan, Supervisor
Records Center

From: Sharon Selonke,§3

Subject: Encroachment Permit

Attached are papers related to a permit dated January 12,

1989 from Detroit Edison to Paul W. and Sandra M. King to

park on a Detroit Edison easement located in the SW 1/4 of
Section 7, Novi Township, Qakland County, Michigan.

There was no document preparation fee.

Please incorporate these papers into Right of Way File
No. 4793.

gpproved:

r:-&ﬁﬁk7u- aw ﬁ%k&fﬁ

Barbara A. Fulton
Supervisor, Real Estate Services

-ON Ava 0 IEOTYU J¥AYOIEH

EH4/7

cc: D, Barkley
R. A. Gloger
A. L. Heitsch
J. D. McDonald
W. J. Thrasher

BJD/4/4.0

Serving Customers




Pl

Del.ro“: 2000 Second Avenue
Ed Ison Detroit, Michigan 48226
(313} 237-8000
January 12, 1989

Paul W. and Sandra M. King
48600 11 Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48050

Dear Mr. and Mrs. King:

. Pursuant to your request, The Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan
corporation, being the owner of an easement located in the SW 1/4
of Section 7, Novi Township, Oakland County dated May 18, 1923
and recorded in Liber 5, Page 63-4, Oakland County Register of
Deeds, does hereby grant you permission to encroach on said
easement for the purpose of parking on a portion of said easement
as indicated in red on the attached drawing marked Exhibit "A",
upon the following terms and conditions:

1. That Paul W. and Sandra M. King represents and warrants to
Detroit Edison that you are the fee holder of the premises as
shown in Exhibit "A" as of the date of acceptance of this
permit,

2, It is understood and agreed that this permit is personal unhog

you and is not to be construed as giving any general rights

. to the public. This permit is being granted voluntarily by
Edison and gives no rights which may be considered adverse,

3. The right to use the above lands for the aforesaid purposes
shall be subject to the paramount rights of Edison to
construct, operate and maintain lines for the transmission
and distribution of electricity and Company communication
facilities.

"ON AVA 40 LHOIH (3d¥

4, Edison shall not be liable to you for any damage whatsocever
in the event that your use of said premises is impaired or
terminated, and this permit is granted on condition that your
presence on said land shall be at your sole risk.

¢ %//

5. You covenant and agree that you shall indemnify and hold
Edison, and all of its officers, agents and employes,
harmless for any claim, loss, damage, cost, charge, expense,
lien, settlement or judgement, including interest thereon,
whether to any person, or property or both, arising directly
or indirectly out of or in connection with you or any of your
contractor's use of the premises under this permit, to which
Edison or any of its officers, agents or employes may be
subject or put by reason of any act, action, negligence or
omission on the part of you, your contractors or any of your
officers, agents and employes.



Page Three

If you are willing to accept this permit upon the above terms,
Please sign below the word "accepted" and return the original and
one (l) copy for signature by Edison, and we will return the
fully executed original to you.

~

Sincere /j;7

ptr 73

-

ACCRPTED: ‘ James L. P1ang, Ganerai Director =

\41 ‘f !":’ Vt : » Administrative Services
Paul W. King T

Y »y

andra M. King

vate _/ [sa /& 7
7=

SLS
attachments

BJD/3/38.0

-OK AVE 40 IHOTH QEQHOJAB
éb3/7

=
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51760 Grand River
Wixom. M! 48096
(313) 344-1200

December 4, 1396886

— The Detroit Edisor Co.

200C 2nd Detroit

Foom 445
Detrost, M|

ATTENTION:

RE :

482726

Robert R. Tewksbury

Director of Real

DEFINE & LIMIT THE EDISON EASEMENT

LOCATED ON 26 ACRES IN THE
SID WELL #96-22-07-301-004

Dear Sir:

As owners ot

To allow
date has been

If it s
easement by ¢
writing
has been star

I appreciate

the aforementioned property,
... detlayed by the disciosure of the

that the Detroit Edison Co.,

and haviang a sale ot
“undetined’

give this request top priority.

LS - -

DEC 41286

N

Feonen Lo

RECEIVED

Y '.\‘ Y
| St

Estate & Rights of MWay
HEQUEST FOR PARTIAL RELEASE

CITY OF WIXOM

4 acres
Edison zasement we ask

vs to try and satisfy the concerns of our client,

the closiny
rescheduled to December 10, 1986.

not possible to compiete
he 10th of Decembaer
indicating that the proceczc

tﬂl!u

your

effort in this metter. If

please cali me at 344-1200.

Design/Build

Sincerely,

the procaedure for Jetining the
piease acknowledgs this request
tar defining a 90

in
wide easement

] can be »f aszigtance

HOLTON COMPANIES

]
r

snneth J.

Sales Manager

R T FoiDs

McQuade

MCQUADE OBﬂ,};‘E_M bl-:' V. CO

Construction Management

General Contracting

“ON XVX 10 1HNTY fclutighk

.
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McQuaoe O’Brien DeveLorMeNT CoMPANY

37644 HILLS TECH DR. 553-3590
FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48018

715472124 B
- / e e
PAY / \
TO THE
ORDER o5 % A e

Y 18 "__jﬂ/() J-
¢f’0 /Cﬁrt-v‘--ff L L / / M // < —

_‘—‘—‘-‘—#—
...~ .. . . __DOLLARS }
FirsT (§)rEDERAL
Sa\nngs Bank

' l d trust ‘I
pcw .-u: ['2 CH GAN 43083 /
g FOR / //ﬂ /(//ﬂ a,(_a//.(‘«z C_f}’/ftz‘x- . < L

ne?eL?A5LEBR

-

AL S 2 e el

035800D8EE 2qu

SERVICE ORDER NOQ,

Otres Sl ..
: remit-en v 278 Quud, ) "Bhse | gew(’:&'x’m»’ £ &
. nooness 326 LY Ll Toak L., %Wnu.ﬂ (/{Z‘ZZ
USRI G2 rvd 3 M-Q‘M u[’ £ /DQ “Toewes ﬁ-»&

PREPARED eva%)m,@,a ,LJEJ\BA c (21786 crec< w0 S BY

WORK ORDERS

AN”)UNT

TO 9E USED FOR RE
F21 _AD yd B Ao v

CEIPT OF PAYMENTS

FOR SEFVICES NCT
INVQICED THRU
SUNDRY

TOTAL

A 00 o

'CENERAL LEDGER COUPON ok ronm ass -ca9 {cant10) 2-75 v

DN AVA d0 ILHDTH qEOPONAR

ChL
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 BARBARA  FlLTEn WA L SE .,

RE S S z#8 &.C. s/ 6.0, &

.

SUBJECT =

/M%ﬁégf’ ' ’ ;%-L—/ ‘ / PEEL i 4;j¥h‘ .

MESSAGE:

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

DE FORM 963-2087 MS-1

|
THomE X -T2 s-5¢
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Cy [for LINE TO 537,
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ORIGINAL EB/W GRANTOL:
a E. NAPIER
ARt A

. ED3-6686

By L7 $s

-
i L

RBEPLACEMENT OF TOWEE 538
Na /e SW Y4

————————

SEC,7, CITY OF WIXOn

APPROVED
. THE DETROQIT EDISON COMPANY
bk GENERAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

LAYOUT DY f‘ilL-)‘N."_E [ DRAWN BY

OHAWING NUMDLCH

UATE ]
:.:/)/f'--{j/l)"' -

R 05 1 ED - 658G B

DE FORM S5E 3 PTQ. 7-67¢
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DESCRIPTION
TOVERLINE EASEMENT

Across the South 1/2 of Section 12; Town 1 llorth, Range T East; Lyon
Townshlip; and across the Southwest 1/4 of Section 73 Town 1 North, Range 8 Eastj
City of Wixom, (Novi Township), Oakland County; Michigan.

Described by its centerline ass

Beginning at a point on the South Line of Section 12, (12 Mile Road), distant
Sout 87°14'09" West,liéégqp feet from the South 1/4 Corner of said Section 12%
thence North $2°31159" East, 465.70 feet to & point; thence North 51°37'59" Emst,
2825,28 feet to & point; thence North 52°17'C9" East to a point on the East Line
of Section 12, (Rapier Road) being also the West Line of Section 7, Novi Township,
2028.75 feet no?thegifrom the Southeast Corner of Section 12; thence continuing

North 52°17'09" East, 342.50 feet to a point; thence North 54°30t59" Eaat to a
point on the East and West 1/4 Line of said Section 7, 1059,79 feet easferly
from the West 1/4 Corner of Section 7.

AL

Cord

2ya

W.1/4 COR.
g SEC.7 }-Enﬂ.l/4 LINE SEC.?

2028.75
NAPIER

EAST LINE SECI2
JWEST LINE SEC.7

8. LINE SEC.12

? 378 < | 12 MILE ROAD }_zscfgn
.o"g
O-
N NOTE :
‘§ BEARING ON SECTION LINE FROM"FINNEY 8 KOSTECKE INC", DRG. NO. 72 -1316.

LOCATION
EASEMENT SURVEY: TOWER LINE EASEMENT,
PART OF THE S.1/2 OF SEC.12,TIN ,R7E LYON TWR
OAKLAND CO., AND PART OF THE SWI/4 OF SEC.7,
TIN,RBE ,(NOVI TWP) ,CITY QF WIXOM,OAKLAND CO.

BLOOMFIELD - SUPERIOR R/W
SURVEY_BY ) L OWRY,7-28-72 |95 ED, 57
R. KINSVATER, 10-5 -72 L&, ol /1

DRAWN ay ERROR IN CLOSURE /SCALE

J. S. PAIS, 10-10-72 £58.000 "= 600’

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY DRAWING NO.
SYSTEM ENGINEERING DEPT. sgliz228-2 seAL
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Tue DETROIT EDI1SON COMPANY

AT
INTERDEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE - - ;
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December 31, 1956

Plant Accounting Department

d).
N gk

AN
Memorandum to:
Mr. R.H. Taylor
Director of Real Estate and Rights of Way
300 General Offices
We are transmitting, attached, further results of the study
of 120 KV transmission line rights of way continuity and completeness;
the Bloomfield - Superior line. _
Noted in the report are a number of agreements which contain

conditional clauses.

Lt L Ll

Director of Plant Accounting

g, A
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Voodward Land Ce.
(Saperseded vy #35019)

Crysial Lake Egalty Ce.
(Baperseded by #M1E)

V.. Jomes

Wi, Jomes

P. Yansha

3. Kller

Sterufels - Lowely Go.

Poutise Cemmerelsl

Savings Damk

18 FHEEEE YEECNOMNRNSESENS § SOVESE 8
;
:

§
i
j

t

V23
¥2y/3

Ristkg-af-¥ey fox Ahe AloomCield - Superiop - 120 IV Trenezlzsion Line
---Deooxding Data . _ _ _
idbey Lazn inte - e - = Desopiption  _ L .o
9 137-8 9/13/273 Seet. ¥ - N 1/2 of X 1NN
3 b s/a/ry * 5 - 'g?;:t‘hﬁ‘. 21, 57-%, 63, 66, 73
5 nz 12/8/23 * N . 3272 of Lete 2124 - Blocmfield Hills Addn.
L -2 n,/l‘ " §} . Lot 20 Nloomfield Eills Additiom
b ) 522-3 12/ " 3. oLeth . . .
B = - T - P
- e vi
5 056 11/24/23 . g- Lot 10 & ¥ 16,66 feet of Lot § - Blooufield
Hills addition
5 292-3 11/26/7s ® 5 . Lot 57 - Vilson Park Subdivision
) 296 11/, * 5 . Wilson Park Subdivisien - Lot %9
, m n/ a . 5 - L) L | ] - 0 pal
9 290-1 11/; " § . Let 66 - Vilson Park Subdivision
s 867 1/ T3 * 5§ . =, ® . L
] 209-90 [ ] 9 - [] - ] | ] ]
3 268 v & . % 3%. ¢ . v
5 2912 w [ ] z_ . £ .. = » [ ]
] 306 1/2¢/13 . - ® 22 - Nloomfisld Hills Additiom
b 287-4 11/ " B o e 19, D . »
) 297-4 o] 2§ . tots 15 & 16 - Mloomfiald Billp iddition
3 254 1/ " 3 . " 17818 . " .
5 254 11/26/73 LI TS DD L L » . "
5 7 u/gz; ¢} . Vest ' of Lot 12 -~ Xloomfisld Hllly Addm,
b 293-4 1/26/83 * N . Bt N of " 12- ’ . .
) N3N nu%a * & o Lot 1l - Nloemfield Hills Additien
5 92 3 ' ¥ - Eaeh TE.3' of Lot 9 -~ Rlemmfield Nills Adédn,
5 309-5 11/2 * § . Let § - Noonfisld Bille Addivion
] 2689 * § . Bouth %' Lote $ & § - Xloomfield N1l Addn,
s 2986 11/26/13 " § . Lot B - Nooafield Hills Addition
9 13 [ B . [ 3_ [ ] ] | ]
[ £ n/ 3 LI I = | . »
3 23 " % . B, 25 of lata 8 of South Blwl, sxeept Lot
¥5-%1 and 70-72
) sﬁ 2 » z- Lot 65 - Vilsom Purk Sebdivision
9 n! 9 . = ' 7 < BHommfield BEills Addition
b 2757 10/19/73 * 6 - B 25 of lots sdjeining 8 of leta lying

PRANR ACCOUNTING DEPARTIONY
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Expsaent

TN ] Srentar —Date
Rlomfield Townskie ~ Qukland Cty, (Cont'd)

6.8, Byodie, ot al &/13/23
¥ dad by #5096)
%096 0.B, Srodie (Buper- 12/av/23

sedes #990)
518 Crystal Leke Realty 17/
m" E.D: VNaters mfﬂ
X7 %%  Canadian Waticnal Rallvay  9/1/23
Comparry 2)

%016 P.M. Crindley 10/2% /2%
a7 P.K Grindley N/
Sus G. Barnard N/
5019 E, Nushbeuner z ?
020 C. Boyss /23
8071 ¥.85. Darve m.yzs
5022 0. Vool z/s
ﬁ ¥. Nlackeustoss, ot 2l g

r. 'M. ot al 23
5025 4. Eateoh /2a/73
%026 E. &trong 3/
m 0.4, Plaroe 6/1”23
e K. Fraser 31n/3
5029 E. Gaukler 1/16/73
mﬁ J.1,. ‘h*u' et al ylyﬂ
5oTL L. ¥iller, et ol 31/13/23
T3 J.V, BEamsmdorfer 212/3
50N X, Btrong 9/28/23
%035 L. Bosmer A8/
0%7 ¥. Vard 9/28/2%
S04 L. Oyler 9/17/23
50 C.C. Richardsen 1/19/23

J.M, Comnelly 19/23

MIVAVAE VAW A\ W W VA W AR WA W AR \ARARARARWAVALRARLR
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PEEILI PR

/3/3

mto 20-

1l -

la=-
l -
11 -
11 -
1]l -
il -
n -
3 -
nH -

1l -
1l -
11 =
1 -

R 1/Z of B 1/%
5 1/2 of WX 1/%

Bounded X by Vilson Parky I by Wilsen Park
Sobdivision & Crystal Lake Bubdivislon; 8
by R 1/E lins & Fairviev K %o Sobdivigiem;
¥ by ¥ iime.

V1S of E1/2 of ¥ 1/2 of FE 1/K lying & of
Tailvoad.

1,9,22,23,24,29,30,31,32,33, Cedar-Tale

Subdivisien

SE 1/%, // K. - Hilitary ive. L. by Pine
hh,!.l‘vm ,V.-mmﬂ.

¥ 1/2 of SR 1/% // ¥. - Hateh, V. -~ Railreed,
8, - le. 2, = Lake.

Sm//l.-m.‘--m, 3.-
Fraser, B, - Lake.

¥ 1/2 of X 1/% // 8. -~ Pleves, ¥, - Eailroad,
8. ~ Gaukler, I. - Pine Lake,

v 1/2 ofnle'l//!. - Praser, ¥. ~ Enilroad,
8. - ‘-\“m B = hk.-

lll/zofﬂlf‘//mm.aadinumd
from 175 to t from Hatah.

¥V 1/2 of BX 1/% // Between Lake 1nd Railrced -

& 52

EkVand BB & BV

Adj=eort to railroad
3E 32 trusks

idjresnt to raiirond
® [ ] L

¥ of reilread
| ] | | L]
| I 4 [ ]
| I ] L |
L ] L ] | |
| ] | ] »
L I L

" ]
. .
. ]
. ]
s .
. L
' .
N of railroed
. .

Along railreed

% of mailroad
® 1 | ]
| . ] L ]



Eesemant
R 4 frsaior ~Dute
Vst Elogmfie}d T - {Oomt'd)
5081 J. Satxine 7/16/
e o
5043 V. Borland 7 29/
SOWY  V.J. Noodel 2/9/
NS M.8. Qaldenburg 21/ 73
oS D. Retd, ot a1 ZII’?
SO%  X.J. Blakeslee 5/28/23
509 J. Murphy &/a5/23
5050 Yorest Oreen 6/28/
5067 M, Cousens 12/11./73
5119 E.P. Hugmond 11/19/2%
5180 M.B. Fills 26/2%
5182 C.E, Prever /2
[ val) Canadisn National Ry.(3) 1/e/2%
%518,% Pine Lake Country Clud /23
5627 G. Barnard 20/2%
ém Pins L:ke Countyy Club 9/26/2%
9218 P, Allere 10/30/15
Cosperes Townshic - Oskland County
N79% B, Richter /23
¥79%  B.L, Clark 1/25%/23
796 T.R. Errvin 1/25/23
3997 A0, Boven 1/%:3
K798 J. Reiner 1/26/23
%799  T.R, Tivlin 1/29/23
h800 7. Glegler, ot al 12‘//;?}/23
hao) P. Avary 23
Wgo2 1. Tuttle, ot al 1/18/23
480x V. O'Flaherty 2/1y/e3

WA u!.l

V] (VLY LU Y Y LY N s
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i

3336
197-¢
s

3835

5/16/20
N16/2%

12/28/23
11/18/3%

1/20/23
7/20/23

N - || - 11 1.

Beat. 21 -~ B¥ 1/ M ef NV 1A

" 20 - X31/20f R1/20f NEL/

* 20 - E1/2 of ¥ 1/2 leea 15 // Vest side end
¥1/2 of X 1/2 - Bouth of Railrosd 211
in KX 1

* 20 = In BN cormer of B 1%

* 20 - El/2et @ also part of § 1/2 of NX
1/% lyimg south of railroed

T 20 - W1l/Pof BNIA

" 19 - V)/20f B1/2 of 8 1/% lying B of

. 19-:%1/‘:;:8:1/’!1;1“5-:

: ;g- ::_ﬂofﬁmudﬂlﬂofﬂlﬂ

* 11 - InV /7 of ¥ 1/2 bounded Wy Cedar-dals
Bub., Orcherd Lake Road, s highwey,
and reilroad

* 1 . EB1/% of W 1/% lying ST of Railrevad; sd
a8 lying B of rellroecd & ¥ of V.
Noomfield Moad; :ndé 8 1/2 of WE 1/%
mma by Orehnrd Lake Road, V. Bloomfield

. 1 « InNEL/N of W 1L/A

* 15 - * " " sgyee

"1 - Towers NI1 snd M35 to MW7

» 11 - ] h“ﬂ

" 11 -~ NEL/N lylng 5% of tuilroed & T of yoad

* 11 -~ Lot 1l Cedar-Dule Subdivigion

® 12 - B 2% asres of W 1/% of IV 1/% lying B of

.I-Illltng

PRIV RNR

railrasd

I3 Strip yumalsg from I8! ¥ of Orehard Lake
?ﬂnoﬂhtollimormb-d.
s 5301

EY/2 of BY 1/%

&F 1/%

Hglmlofﬂlﬁ

v * in N& south of ruilroed
TuMhSlLﬂofﬂi%

V1/2 of KT 1/%

E 1/? of WE 1/%

V 1/2 of IV 1A

B 1/Z of ¥V 1/ lying south of reilroad

¥ 1/2 lying Vest of highway end § of railwoad

South of Mailroad
. L ]

Bonth of Railyoad
» | L

Aoross SI gorner

8 of Rallroad
[ . ] »

' L ]
EEof

8 » L]

| . ]
Along reilrosd
I of .
Aloag "
D.G.R. R
XX & S¥

£ of rallroad
[ ] " »

a = [ ]

" L | |

n L] [ ]

L | [ ] [}

[ ] | ]

| ] * ]

[ ] [} [ ]



i d Grentor
v, Yarser Dairy Oo.
MoS A, Carnes & Bon
0é A, Pleros, ot al
307 E. Stubbe
K508 J. Bample
oy Le6. Volok, ot al
M0 C.d. Smith
M1 J+ Devereaux
M2 R. Mley
LT 7. Coe
heds ¥. Cramd
Nag9 L. Banjanin
evi Inasin - Qouidand Comty
%767 .
At 3 ivee
L /] C. Jobhnsen
o M. Faraas
¥ C. Harmen
‘m Ae m’
s J. Chanbers
kg3 Cass Tesh High Parms
¥13 . Ssynkarek
Lyon Yowshir - O:klsnd County
v g . Mason
‘m ) B mw
776 B. Nagkey
N ¥. Mackey
z778 7. bnlley
zTTS C. Bredley
X780 €. Coe, ot al
761 . Bverstt
Ly ] E.1. Grisson
‘;3 L, Grispom
¥ G. Carpentar
N85 C. Underhill
:7“ J. Barto
787 D. lor
785 o, neas

iber
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

AR R W URVAAAARA\R

AV RC R RN LV LU LE LC LA LU AV AV JV IV AV ]

........ Desevintion  _ _ . _ _______ Boute of Line 33 per Agreswsat
Best, 24 - In E 1/2 of 5K 1/%; boumded by railroed, 8 of yellroad
highway, snd Noyt
Sest., B - InB1/2 of HE 1/% being 100" N & B and LI
28 rode k & ¥ lying south of railvoad
Beot. 35 - W 1/2 of NN 1/ 1ying B of railrosd LI A )
' ML 20NN L1/N and
" 2-InRB)l2d 1A ~— Lying 8 of reilroesd .
" 26-W1/2 of 8E1/% — Lylug 8 of ralirced LI B
* -1 inBlofBl/20f 810 o «- s
: Lying 8 of yeilrvosd
® 28 .¥1/2 f BN L1/ < Lylng B of railrend « " w
* 2% .X1/?0f BB 1A .« % @
S 25 -~1%asres in 8 1/2of NE 1/% lying 8 of reilveed " s »
O m.InkE of It 1/% boumded by Devervaux, LA B
ralliroud, sad Mley
? M -T1/2 0f SV L B
® IT-1In V1A .S acres bounded by rallroad, Bowes, L .
Ervin & DeConniek, wnd Raimer.
Best. 7 - N 7% seres of MK NE & 8V
b 6-:30-«--.:!1}4.“3:1/1 aes
* f.F1/z0f SRLIN e
* S.pglfzormL/A sse
* 8. 1In NV 1/%; boumded dy V. of Vixem & Pere s
Marquette Ry., Purman, KXitpom & W, section lime
5~ Ia BV 1/% bounded by ¥, section line, Frvin, e
Mm,m“ﬁ?.lnko
S 5~ acres NV 1/%; bowmded by K sestion line, "uw
s PuM. By., end V. of Vimm
® 7 =F1/2lees V5 reds and loss 120 sares in NE somner ene
" 7 ~¥ 1/2 of BV 1/% lees 19 acres off ¥V side; alse lans e
in 5V qernsr of 8 %0 atyes of E 96 scres of F¥ 1/%
peot, 28 - W 1/Z of BV 1/% & % 20 sares of HW 1/% of S¥ 1/% Along E lins
' 26-F1/2 0 MW LN Fby FE
® 21 -X%£0acresof BN1/M NE & BV
* 21 -V1/20f SE1/8 &I 60 acren of BV 1A O
® 21 -V 30 aeres of 8 60 acres of X 1/2 of BB LN NK & BV
" 21 - 30 sores of B 50 aares of T 1/2 of 52 1M LI
' 2-BE1MofMV1ARV1/2or 881N "ER
. ﬁ-ﬁ?ﬂofﬂm "B
" $2-B1/ZoftVi/?erkk LR
" 2-FE1/2&W1/20fV1/20f KE LN "
" 12-:1/2“5:1/& e
" 3N -W1/2 0f SWIN LN
" 1% -V 1/ of SE1/B apd K 1/2 of B¥ 1/
* 1% - BW Oful%‘ naw
* Ih_-R12etHR RN




%789  R. Gimglair, et sl
790 J. doy
Ly, 7 . Farier

. Childs
¥. Bapier

1. Onderhill
F.8. m‘
J. Palaskey

§8§ H

E

0.B. Cedk
0. Teit

C, Carter
P. Nllop

T. Bleloff
C. Bavery

v.T,. Mager
C. Righter
G. Thompacn
T. M.t

C. Goth
G, Bowven

G § EERRSESESS
:

&
[}

M. Atghison
M, itahison
B, Atchison
V.P. Lana
K. Dowsstt
¥.H. Cola
C. Rlohter
&, Kingom
¥, Crank

A R

A, Lamnon

A, hﬂ-”r

P. Parker
E. uWright
4. Stinemsn, et al

86 5 ¢

N/26/2

- Masording Data _ _ _ _

Lider /7Y Dake
5 65-6 1/20/23
% 59-60 1/ x/73
5 97 V/x/1
5 & o/
5 % /20/23
1 97 8/8/23
1 9 8/8/2%
1 9 &/8/3
i s 6/19/23
1 100 g&/8/2%
1 [ 7] 8/¢/3
1 86 8/4/22
1 (] 8/23
i 1:9’3 l/‘/g
1 108 8/t
1 m 8/23
1 € 8/8/23
1 N 4/22
1 90 &/8/23
1 & 8/8/23
1 96 &/8/23
1 % 8/%23
1 102 e/
1 9% &8/6/3
1 93 8/8/2%
1 92 8/8/

1 10% 8NE/75
L3 o
20 %96 2/73
1 1% 9/10/23
1 114 5/10/23

2
: B NE
1 114 9/10/23

4 = = RN _Transzission Line
________ Desepdp®lon _ _ o - -
Seot, 13 - W 60 uores of RV 1/
f 1T . R 10D aares of WV 1%
s 12 _.B70aesres of E1/2 of 8V 1/0 and ¥V IN Tods
of B1/2 of ¥ 1/2 of BE 1%
" 12 - 81/2 of B2 1/% less 8 35 yods off Vest
17 - B %0 ewsves of £ 90 aeves of 58 1/% 1ying B
of Grand River ivenus
LI L I
" 28.¥1/2 of X1/2 of 8V 1/R
* W.EL2 NN
Sect. 16 - W10 acres of 0 1/2 of B 1/2 of IV 1/B
s I3 .M of SV
T TTI.RL/2of B¥
" TM_vl/2efT1l/2af BV L/A
* 28 .B1)/2of 8L/
* VL2 W1A
* 2-%1/2 of N 1/A
" A-RLl2c HNIA
[ ] a_l a . B B
* 21 .22 asres in 8 and of ¥ 1/2 of M 1/
B 16 -V 1/2 of W 1/% and
" A sy T lgee 22 in 8 emd
* 16 -K1/2 of 8 1/A and
[ ] a-l L ] l“ L}
* 168N ornlxl
T B -.EK1/7 of WV lese 10 aares in ¥W corner
. lz-?SnmlanIQofSh'lﬂ
. -nlyiorn
. z-l ¢ of BM
. -2 1/2 of SN 1/%
- o
" R-Fif2orM LA
T 2 . 60 acres in W1/2 of BV
T 2] - 22 scves i B end of W 1/2 of IV 1/%
* S_FEl/:of SEL/% and NE 1/% of KR 1/8
. 9-!1/20:“1/1
Beoct. 32 — W 1/Z of BW 1/8 less K 35 sores and ¥ 1/2
of & 1/8 lytng ¥ of railroad end V of
higihwy
' 12 . Bounded by seotion lime, Griffith, Cannon &
Bighway
* 29 .V¥1/7 of ¥ 1A
' H-WLA
20 - NN 1% of NV 1A
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M ¢ Sownter —fate _  Liber Page B¥Y @ e o Depsriotion . _ o o oo -
M ¥. Mulholland ¥ /20/23 1 10 9/10/ Sest. 17 - BN
N2 J. Miller w/28/23 1 m 9/10/% * 17-NN ﬂ
::R J. Nsnry 73 1 107 9/20/23% * .65 Acres uuuzofvm
J. Stafford 4] 3 %00 9/10/23 Best, £-197 * o
NS M. Nenry 23 1 106 9/10/23 T .23 * 7 gagtien bounded / Stafford,
. , o1 o10/23 . ul 1;3 % Section 1ines, aad
Uy ] K. Rrinkmea 552523 1 108 9/10/23 . 2 -~ KB ’yl
78 ¥. Cartar y 1 109 9/10/23 . -V 2ormm
T J.R. Griffiths 29/ 1 120 9/21/2% * 0. K 30 sevea of ¥V 12/2 of ¥ 1A
:gz H. Yenkel, ot sl v/ i+ 1 119 9/21/ 2% . ao-vmomu rnm
R. Nartin 9/6/2% 1 ns 9/23/23 " 8- u:-;-d | W74 m;m/:} R// lunor & Mulhelland,
x897 M.7. Calpis 9/8/73 1 121 $/z1/23 2 18 - Rounded ¥ // Guaxenbush, 3 // Miller, 8 //
¥artin & Hollis, ¥ // Hollis and Righway
pratl H. Beisser 1/12/73 1 13 w2/n/z3 T 5-5EL
Hake 1 ) Cammy
1 501% hgreement speoifies § vires - Bines tae sequisition of this sasement s seventh ' -t .u:_,‘:
vire has bewn sdded to gromnd ell towers, -
2 Who Agresment may be osnoslled upom &0 days notise by either party., There is & T
410 per ysar fee whioh is being peid, o -
3 vt Agresmant may be oancelled upen 90 days noties by sither party. Thare is s o —

Prepared by1 Pnilip ¥, Kay

E: sapemt

#5 per yoar fee wbich 1s baing patd,

Lines mast be relotated wpon demmnd, b o



Redl Estate Department

Project No. EEOA0133749
Business Unit: ITC

Date: February 20, 2014
To: Records Center
From: Trina Richardson
Real Estate
Subject: Non-Interference from US Foods: Located in the SE % of Section

12, TIN, R7E, Lyon Township, Oakland County, Michigan.

Attached are papers related to a non-interference request from US Foods (USF)
wherein they are seeking to expand their operations located at the intersection of
Napier and Grand River. USF has requested permission to construct pavement ;.
for additional parking and drive space that would support a newly constructed =
fleet maintenance center (see Site Plan — Sheet B1). '

The proposed development to occur within the Proud-Wixom and Coventry-
Wixom corridors. Nearest Structures: 539 and 5490.

Please incorporate into Right of Way File No. 4793. ITC is also in possession of
Vegetation Management Easements T71979 and T72139.

Attachment (s)
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January 29, 2014

- Mr. Jeffrey A. Barnes
US Foods
9399 W. Higgins Road, Suite 500
Rosemont, lllinois 60018

RE: Proposed Expansion within Electric Transmission Easement Strip in
Section 12, TIN, R7E, Lyon Township, Oakland County, Michigan

Dear Mr. Barnes:

| am writing in response to your recent inquiry for the proposed expansion within
international Transmission Company's (“ITC's") electric transmission easement
strip. ITC's easement in this location is not an exclusive easement. Landowners’
may use or allow others to use ITC's easement strip in any manner that does not
unreasonably interfere with the exercise of ITC’s easement rights.

It is our understanding that US Foods is proposing to expand their operations
and would also like to construct paving for additional parking and drive space that-
would support a newly constructed fleet maintenance center (the “Project”) within
ITC’s easement strip. Based on our review of your Overall Site Plan from your
drawing-Job #77-3538-13-dated 11/14/2012 (Sheet #B1) which is Exhibit B, ITC
would not consider the Project to unreasonably interfere with the exercise of its
easement rights, provided that the Project is located so that it does not now or
hereafter 1) violate any provision of the National Electric Safety Code (‘NESC”),
including without limitation, the NESC clearance requirements; 2) block access
to ITC's electric transmission structures by ITC’s vehicles and equipment for
purposes-of exercising ITC's easement rights; and 3) preclude the construction of
such additional electric transmission lines within the easement strip as ITC may,
in its discretion, deem necessary or desirable, and further provided that the work
necessary to complete the Project is completed in accordance with the
requirements of the attached Exhibit A and Exhibit B Drawing as submitted.

ITC’s sole purpose in reviewing the Project has been to determine whether it
unreasonably interferes with ITC’s easement. ITC has not and will not make
any review: of the Project to identify actual or potential safety hazards to persons
or property. During the planning, design and construction of the Project, it is the
sole responsibility of you and/or your contractor to identify and manage ALL
safety issues, and to observe ALL applicable workplace and other relevant safety
regulations. ITC makes no representation as to safety, and expressly disclaims
all liability in any way related to the iocation of the proposed Project in its
easement strip.

ITC H 0 L DINGS CORP. 27175 Energy Way » Novi, M 48377
phone 248.946.3000 * www.itctransco.com



This letter should not be interpreted to limit or modify ITC’s easement in any way,
nor should it be interpreted to limit or modify such rights or interests as ITC or
that you may have by virtue of the easement. ITC expressly reserves the right
to use its easement strip for all purposes indicated in its easement, including but
not limited to the construction, operation, and maintenance of utility facilities and
the trimming and removal of trees. Without limiting the foregoing, ITC's use of
the easement strip shall not be unreasonably restricted, limited, conditioned, or
interfered with as a result of the Project. Should you have additional questions
regarding ITC’s easement or the information in this letter, please contact me at
(248) 946-3517.

Sincerely,

Trina Richardson
Real Estate Specialist
ITC Holdings Corp.



EXHIBIT A

1. Any grade changes in excess of 12 inches must be approved by ITC.

2. No above-ground installations exceeding ten (10) feet in height are
permitted without prior approval by ITC.

3. ITC will not be responsible for any damage to the parking lot caused by
ITC personnel or contractors accessing, maintaining or replacing the
transmission structures or conductors. .

4. For unimpeded access to its facilities within the corridor, ITC requires
reasonable access {o the new parking area. ’

"~ ITC HOLDINGS CORP. 27175 Energy Way  Novi, M| 48377
L - phone: 248.946.3000 + www.itctransco.com
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Date:

To:

From:

Subject:

January 20, 2014

Steven Cooper
Real Estate and Rights of Way

ITC

)

Ashley DuPree
Engineering

ITC

EEOQA0133749

U.S. Foods is seeking to expand their operations located at the intersection of Napier and

Grand River. USF has requested permission to construct paving for additional parking and drive
space that would support a newly constructed fleet maintenance center (see site plan — sheet B1)

This request is approved under the following conditions:

1.
2.

Any grade changes in excess of 12 inches must be approved by ITC. .

No above-ground installations exceeding ten {10) feet in height are permitted without prior
approval by ITC.

iTC will not be responsible for any damage to the parking lot caused by iTC personnel or
contractors accessing, maintaining or replacing the transmission structures or conductors.
For unimpeded access to its facilities within the corridor, ITC requires reasonable access to
the new parking area.

Approved By:

hley Du Pree
Acting Supervisor, Line Design
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